## EXHIBIT "E" **GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

("Originating LEA") which is datedJun 23, 2022 , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and San Marcos Unified School District

extend only to privace terms, such as price, Provider and the Subseto suit the unique need (1) a material change listed in the origination	cy protections, and Provider's term, or schedule of services, cribing LEA may also agree to ches of the Subscribing LEA. The in the applicable privacy state	s signature shall nor to any other propagge the data provider may withoues; (2) a material see (3) years after t	ture below. This General Offer shall ot necessarily bind Provider to other rovision not addressed in this DPA. The vided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider draw the General Offer in the event of: change in the services and products he date of Provider's signature to this the following email address:
robert.stewart@form			
	t EDU, INC dba Formative		
BY:	- /		Date: 06-30-2022
Printed Name: Robert	W. Stewart	Title/Position: _	Data Privacy Officer
2. Subscribing LEA			
General Offer of Priva terms of this DPA for the	cy Terms. The Subscribing LEAne term of the DPA between th	A and the Provider e San Marcos Un	and by its signature below, accepts the shall therefore be bound by the same ified School District UST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE
	ANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5 entary School District		_
BY: Dav	id Ragsdale	Date:	10-11-2022 Associate Superintendent
Printed Name: David Ragsdale  SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Hueneme Elementary Sch		Title/Position:	Associate Superintendent
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAM	<sub>//E:</sub> Hueneme Elementary S	chool District	
DESIGNATED REPRESE			
Name:	David Ragsdale		
Title:	Associate Superintenden	 t	
Address:	205 N. Ventura Rd. Port Hueneme CA 93041		
Telephone Number:	805-488-3588		
Email:	dragsdale@hueneme.org		

1190353v1

Email: